

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 448/2024

NCB Vs. Gaurav Matolia

01.03.2025

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri,
Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh Naveen Malhotra, Ld counsel for
accused/applicant Gaurav Matolia.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Gaurav Matolia for grant of permission to appear before NCB, DZU office through VC for marking the attendance on first Monday of every month till the trial is completed.

Application perused. Submissions heard.

Accused Gaurav Matolia is permitted to mark his attendance through VC in NCB office, Delhi on first Monday of every month till trial is completed, rest of the conditions of order dated 07.02.2025 will remain same, accordingly, the application stands disposed off.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.03.2025