

IA No. 15/2025

SC No. 448/2024

NCB Vs. Nadeem @ Rohit (applicant- Sayed Samir)

31.07.2025

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO to file reply on NDOH.

Re-list on 18.08.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

31.07.2025