

IA4/25
SC448/24
NCB VS NADEEM @ ROHIT

06.08.2025

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant.

Arguments heard.

Put up for pronouncement of orders on 11.08.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.08.2025