

IA No. 22/25 in SC No. 448/24
NCB Vs. Pratik Goyal

23.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
None for applicant/accused

The lawyers are abstaining from work, in the interest of justice, no coercive orders are being passed.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration on the present application on **16.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.08.2025