

**IA 26/25 SC 448/24**

**NCB VS KALAGOTLA VENKATA REDDY**

**16.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for the applicant/accused.

None has appeared in this application for the accused Kalagotla Venkata Reddy which has been filed seeking waiver of the bail condition whereby the accused was asked to mark his attendance in the NCB office on first Monday of each month. The application be listed for consideration on **17.04.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**16.02.2026**