

IA 27/25 SC 448/24
NCB VS EGENTI WISDOM

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant/accused Egenti Wisdom Chibueze.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Be taken on
record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Proxy counsel.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel wishes to raise additional grounds in the bail
application.

At request, application be listed for arguments on
16.04.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.02.2026/r