

IA 26/25 SC 448/24

NCB VS KALAGOTLA VENKATA REDDY

17.04.2026

Present: Ms. Nishtha Rawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun
Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for applicant despite repeated calls.

The matter has been called several times since morning but none has appeared even till 02:15 pm to pursue the instant application. No further wait is justified. The application is dismissed for non appearance and non prosecution.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.04.2026/r