

IA27/25 SC448/24
NCB VS EGENTI WISDOM
30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. Meghan Ld. counsel for accused.

No time left as orders have been pronounced in seven bail applications, in addition to other miscellaneous applications and evidence has also been recorded in a time bound case for a significant duration of that day.

Put up for orders on **12.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.04.2026/p