

SC448/2024

**NARCOTICS BRANCH DELHI Vs. MOHD.NADEEM
ALIAS ROHIT ETC**

11.05.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today. The Court is also having two time bound trial cases listed for evidence today.

Present: Sh. Nishant Hooda, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of
Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused Sayed Sameer is present through VC.

Sh. Sahil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sayed
Sameer is present through VC.

Accused Nadeem, Gaurav and Venkata Reddy are
present on bail.

Accused Egenti Wisdom is produced from JC (Jail
No. 3)

Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for accused Egenti
Wisdom.

Sh. Navneet Baghel, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Venkata Reddy.

No PW is present today. Ahlmad is directed to
remain vigilant in issuance of summons particularly in the cases
in which the accused is in custody.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 2
and 4 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

-2-

List for PE on **24.08.2026**.

This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.05.2026/p