

IA27/25 S.C 448/24
NCB v. EGENTI WISDOM

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel, Sh. Ratnesh
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.
None for applicant/accused.

Order again could not be dictated in the instant bail application as evidence was recorded in three time bound cases, statement of three accused persons was recorded in a case and final arguments have been heard in another case. Furthermore, orders have been dictated in three bail applications and several miscellaneous applications.

In view of the above, the application be listed on
14.05.2026 for orders.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.05.2026/p